
 

 

 

   DATES, TIMES AND EVENTS subject to change.  Check back often for updates.  All REGULAR meetings begin at 2:00 PM 
 

Month Date Location Program / Speaker Layout Visits 

January Sun, Jan 13 
Central – Winton Place 

Harmony Lodge 
Brad Jonas – 

Installing Large Photo Backdrops 
CMRC / Hadley / Pearson / Stern 

February Sun, Feb 10 
North – Mason 

St. Susanna Church 
Ed Swain – 

Background Buildings, Part 2 
Eastern Loggers / Ed Bley 

March 
Sat, Mar 9 
10 am - 3 pm 

Annual Spring Flea Market 
Lakota West Freshman School 

None None 

April Sun, Apr 14 East – Anderson Senior Center 
Frank Koch – 

Achievement Program Basics 
Rick Crumrine / John Listermann 

May 
Sat, May 11 
10 am - 2 pm 

Division 7 Outing to Cinder Sniffers 
(off I-74 in Indiana) 

Cinder Sniffers 
Large Scale Ride-on Trains 

Cinder Sniffers 
Large Scale Ride-On Trains 

May 
Wed, May 15 to 
Sun, May 19 

MCR Regional Convention 
Dayton, OH 

Convention Clinics and Attractions Convention Layouts 

June 
Sun, Jun 2 
NOTE DATE! 

Central – Hyde Park United 
Methodist Church 

Matt Snell – "Off the Siding - Putting 
those MOW Models to Work" 

Matt Snell 

July 
Sun, Jul 7 
NOTE DATE! 

North – Forest Park 
St. Matthias Catholic Church 

Frank Telewski – 
Weyerhaeuser Lumber in Midwest 

Dave Puthoff / Steve Montgomery 

July 
Sun, Jul 14 to 
Sat, Jul 20 

NMRA National Convention 
Atlanta, GA 

Convention + Show Attractions  Convention Tours + Show Layouts 

August 
Sun, Aug 18 
NEW DATE!!! 

Central – Kenwood 
Good Shepherd Lutheran Church 

Sam Swanson / Gerry Albers – 
Making Water 

Paul Miklos / Jim Stewart 

September 
Sun, Sep 8 

Corrected Date 
South – Northern Kentucky 

Kenton County (Erlanger) Library 
Dan Stenger – 

Garden Railroads 
3+ Garden Railroads in N. Ky. 

October Sun, Oct 13 North – West Chester Library 
Bring & Brag's + Eastern Logger Mini 
Clinics (Log Cars & Geared Locos)  

Larry Bonhaus 

October 
Sat-Sun 19-20 
11 am - 5 pm 

Annual Fall Train Show 
Lakota West HS – West Chester 

Cincinnati Train Show Booths Train Show Portable Layouts 

November Sun, Nov 10 
North West – Hamilton Senior 
Center (Partners in Prime) 

Lou Sassi – Modeling Dirt, Gravel, 
Concrete and Asphalt Roads 

Jim Bonnett / Ric Case /  
Whistle Stop Train Club 

December 
Sun, Dec 8 
CANCELED 

West – Westwd U. Meth. Church 
CANCELLED DUE TO WEATHER 

Annual Celebration & Pot Luck 
Slide Show Rescheduled to Jan 2014 

Jerry Strangarity / Dennis Malloy 
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